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injunctional order, injoin and restrain such railroad 
company, its officers and agents, and all persons claim: 
ing under such company, from Tunning cars or 'loco-
motives over the land or real estate so taken or appro.. 
priated, and from using such land or real estate for the 
purposes of said railroad company, in any manner 
whatever, until compensation, together with the costs 
and all reasonable charges of the injunction and the 
proceedings therein, shall be fully paid over to the per 
son entitled thereto. 

SEc. 2. Upon the filing in any court of competent Injunctions] 
jurisdiction, the complaint of any person entitled to Ittlawedill" 

• 	such compensation as is mentioned in the precedink returned end 
section of this act, verified by the oath of such person enforced. 
or his agent, the writ of injunction or injunctional or- 
der therein specified, shall be issued, served, returned 
and enforced in all respects according to the laws and 
practice of the courts of this State. 

Approved May loth; 1858. 

Chapter 81. 

Published May 12th,'  185Et 

AE AoT prescribing the duties of Registers of Deeds in cases of Mort-
gages to the State. . 

The People of the State of  Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The Register of Deeds of any conuty in To enter in in-
this State, is hereby required, upon the application of df;fenznoritlgages 

any person or his agent, to enter in the index, prescribed g.tentered 
in sections . 123 and .124, of chapter 10, of the Revised delivered. 
OtaMtes, any mortgage given by such person to the 
State of Wisconsin ; such entry shall be made in the 
manner prescribed in said sections, with the addition 
of th6 sum for which such mortgage is given, and 
after the making- of such 'entries, shall deliver the same 
up to such person or his agent, with his certificate of 
such entry, if demanded; and such , mortgage shall, be 
deemed and considered of record from the time of 
such entry; Provided, Nothing contained in this sea,  Proviso. tion shall in any wise effect 	modify,seetion)77,.of 

tS 



I* 	 commicf•Aws,-.-0441117.44'60- 
qbgoter,2g,pt tf 	avised SWAY.es 	s414.) 
7113i9f ,atiapter 240  ehall., reinairi im full force awl. 

When no new $140, .2.. iti; 	reliCh APrtgage,,after Such 'entries ay, 
entry required. mgd@ as, presoyilmc1 in eection,oue of this, act, is after, 

werdszlekret rlacPr4 w apy aueb otaF.RF PiAoes-v.C4 
*lush entries have. heen made, the register thercef s1a1 
got he reqiiired.to ! make a new entry thereof, but ,such, 
entry so rriatle,as presprihecl in section, one 9( this  act, 
shall be tia,lrer4 deetne4 and ,considered, he entry re-
quired by law to be made in sectioas.124 .3414 ,124, of 
ckie4pter.10, of the Revised, Statutes. , 

Simmer**, *14.: 3. Any such mortgage, au entry pf which may, 
mg3"16"-;„, haw . been made, as .prescribed in section one of this' 

• : achimay be disoharged og record in the office where 
such entry is, made, by returning such mortgage to 
gc1h Alf0C5, with an endorsement thereon, in. substance 

54 follows : No Joasi,granted upon the within mort-
gage, signed by either the Secretary of State, or State 
Treasurer, or Attorney General y  or- upon Ithe, presputa-
tion to sych office of a discharge thereof, as now prd- 

Proviso. vided by the laws of this State; Provided, however, 
That if a loan shall have been granted upon the same, 
it shall be only discharged as now provided by law. 

SEC. 4. This act shalEtaisatethett and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

ApproVed May I 1th0.858. 
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1)404.04.1(4 Afas4 

Afair xot to amen& Section three of an net entitled "An let in halation 
.) 	• JAW the assessment and oollectioe of tax 	Siete, &Wag Mid 

• 1 -.eity;bapdeseklietneonhaet," appnoved April 2m1, J053. 

ride Peop le of Me &dile of Wisconsin; represektfq 
iis Senate and assembly 'db enact as follows : . 	 r?, 

In ease of non- SEVIII/01/ 14 if Abe ,  faX511 oi  any State, School and 
payment of Itinivessity ,  Wide ill, any :county in this State, F shall not 
faxes, Count,' bo void, on or before, the Aisle iestablished by existiag treasurers to 
certify lids to hitvislifer *estate: offaends fax doling...tent taxes in Rua 
State tawnier. 60=44 the flaunty Alreiasures , 	immediately :foe- 

weal aertiiedfasesial 'snob ilautlaii son. which tisti tuns 
."113.‘  MatdilinaPRIC1004kefliag4Fr_COGOUrere 	! „ 
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